Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Unite <u>d States Patent and Trademark Office</u>			
RECORDATION FO				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Joesph P. Milana, Stuart L. Crawford, Ronald L. Martin	Name: Fair Isaac Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Augustan artanhada Van Milan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 901 Marquette Avenue			
Execution Date(s) 06/18/2007, 11/30/2007				
✓ Assignment Merger	Suite 3200			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minneapolis			
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: <u>55402</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/705,663				
	tached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Carl A. Kukkonen, III				
<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
and Popeo, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Sulte 300	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip:92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (858) 314-1500				
Fax Number: (858) 314-1501	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0311</u>			
Email Address: cakukkonen@mintz.com	Authorized User Name			
9 Signature:	11 15 7000			
9. Signature: Signature	<u>July 15, 2008</u> Date			
Carl A. Kukkonen, III	Total number of pages including cover 5			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0921 07/15/2008 10:59 FAX

Patent Attorney Docket No 35006-505-UTL

## ASSIGNMENT

We, JOSEPH P. MILANA of 11222 Sunnydale Court, San Diego, CA 92127, STUART L. CRAWFORD of 141 St. James Drive, Piedmont, CA 94611, and RONALD L. MARTIN of 10675 Calston Way, San Diego, CA 92126 the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to FAIR ISAAC CORPORATION, a corporation with offices at 901 Marquette Avenue, Suite 3200, Minneapolis, MN 55402, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## CONSUMER-DRIVEN SECURE SOCKETS LAYER MODULATOR

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/705,663, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor, (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0922

Attorney Docket No 35006-505-UTL

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to catty out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2007.06.18	Joseph P. MILANA
	JOSEPH P. MILANA
Date:	
	STUART L. CRAWFORD
	·
ъ.	
Date:	RONALD L. MARTIN

TRA 2254858v.1

Attorney Docket No 35006-505-UTL

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		JOSEPH P. MILANA
Date:	11/30/07	STUART L. CRAWFORD
Date:	·	RONALD L. MARTIN

TRA 2254858v.1

PATENT REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0924

Attomey Docket No 35006-505-UTL

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		
<u></u>	JOSEPH P. MILANA	
	<b>,</b>	
and a second	<del>.</del> <del></del>	
D		
Date:	STUART L. CRAWFORD	· · ·
	SIUARI L. CRAWFORD	
		Ne Ne
	A 11 - Mr	
+ 1/2 care 20 2007	Kull 4 Billie	
Date: NOVEMBER 30, 2007	1 V4/4// A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	<del></del>
,	RONALD L. MARTIN	

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021241 FRAME: 0925

TRA 2254858v.1